

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No.1181 of 2009

Tata BlueScope Steel Ltd. **Petitioner**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and Ors. **Respondents**
With
W.P.(C) No.2160 of 2009
With
W.P.(C) No.2655 of 2009
With
W.P.(C) No.6887 of 2013

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

23/18.04.2018 Counsel for the petitioners in this batch of cases submit that Mr. Binod Kant, Senior Advocate appearing for the petitioner(s) has not come today on account of personal reasons and accordingly, the parties pray that the matter be taken up on 03.05.2018 and they also agreed that if the matter is not concluded on 03.05.2018, it may continue on 04.05.2018 and 05.05.2018 as well.

2. Considering the prayer made, post these cases on 03.05.2018.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)

Pankaj