

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
(Civil Writ Jurisdiction)  
**W.P.(C). No.1181 of 2009**

-----

Tata Blue Scope Steel Ltd.	....	....	<b>Petitioner</b>
<b>Versus</b>			
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.	....	....	<b>Respondents</b>
<b>With</b>			
<b>W.P.(C). No.2160 of 2009</b>			
<b>With</b>			
<b>W.P.(C). No.2655 of 2009</b>			
<b>With</b>			
<b>W.P.(C). No.844 of 2011</b>			
<b>With</b>			
<b>W.P.(C). No.2050 of 2013</b>			
<b>With</b>			
<b>W.P.(C). No.6887 of 2013</b>			

-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR**

-----

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Adv. Mr. Akash Deep, Adv.
For the Respondents	: Mr. L.K. Lal (S.C. Land & C) Mr. G.M. Mishra, Adv. Mr. Ajay Kr. Jha, Adv. Mr. Ranjan Kumar, A.C. to Sr. S.C.-I

-----

**40/Dated: 13<sup>th</sup> July, 2023**

1. As prayed for by the learned counsel for the petitioners, put up this case on 02.08.2023.

**(Rajesh Kumar, J.)**

Amar/-