

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No.1181 of 2009

with

W.P.(C) No.2160 of 2009

with

W.P.(C) No.2655 of 2009

with

W.P.(C) No.844 of 2011

with

W.P.(C) No.2050 of 2013

with

W.P.(C) No.6887 of 2013

....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner : None

For the Respondents : Mr. Ratnesh Kumar, SC (L&C)-I
[in W.P.(C) No.1181 of 2009]

Mr. Anish Kumar Mishra, AC to Sr. SC-I
[in W.P.(C) No.844 of 2011]

....

42/03.10.2023

1. Nobody appears on behalf of the petitioners. However, learned counsel for the respondents are present.

2. With a view to give one more opportunity, the matters are adjourned to be listed after Dussehra Holidays.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Shahid/