

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
W.P. (C) No. 2050 of 2013

M/s Rishiraj Homes Private Ltd. ... Petitioner  
Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondent

With  
W.P. (C) No. 6887 of 2013

M/s Kaushal Kanchan Construction Pvt. Ltd. Co. ... Petitioner  
Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondent

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY**

For the Petitioner : Mr. Abhijeet Kr. Singh , Adv.

05 / 22.07.2025

Heard.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for  
time.

Prayer for time is allowed as the last chance.

List these cases after eight weeks.

(ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.)

Smita/-